Willie D. Powells III, JD, MBA, has been Inducted into the Prestigious Marquis Who's Who Biographical Registry

Mr. Powells is an accomplished lawyer with more than a decade of experience to his credit

HOUSTON, TX, October 6, 2020, Willie D. Powells has been inducted into Marquis Who's Who. As in all Marquis Who's Who biographical volumes, individuals profiled are selected on the basis of current reference value. Factors such as position, noteworthy accomplishments, visibility, and prominence in a field are all taken into account during the selection process.



After considering careers in both medicine and engineering, Mr. Powells eventually decided to become a lawyer. Initially earning a Bachelor of Science in chemical engineering from Drexel University as a Vanguard scholar and a Master of Business Administration from Houston Baptist University, he graduated with a Doctor of Jurisprudence from South Texas College of Law Houston in 2004. Mr. Powells is also certified as a mediator and arbitrator.

Mr. Powells initially clerked at the 215th District Court under the Honorable Levi Benton before working at the Wendy Buskop Intellectual Property and Patent Law Firm. He has been additionally active in legal and business services for

Exxon Mobil and PECO Energy. Mr. Powells currently practices as the president and chief executive officer of the Law Offices of Willie D. Powells III and Associates.

In his present position, Mr. Powells focuses on litigation, depositions and mediations. He also dedicates his time to working on resolutions and trying cases. Over the years, Mr. Powells has gained valuable expertise in personal injury law, specifically in regards to car, truck and 18-wheeler accidents.

Mr. Powells' law firm has been recognized as an A+ Accredited Business by the Better Business Bureau for nine consecutive years. Moreover, he has been honored among the Top 10 Best of the Best Attorneys, the Top 10 Best Personal Injury Attorneys, the Top 50 Black Professionals & Entrepreneurs, the National Black Lawyers' Top 100 and a Top 10 Attorney by the American Jurist Institute. Mr. Powells has attributed his professional success to hard work, determination and self-motivation.

In addition to his exemplary efforts in law, Mr. Powells is also renowned as an accomplished concert pianist. Civically, he has been involved with Mothers Against Drunk Driving, the Asset Building Network, Inc., Project Feeding Kids, the Ronald McDonald House of Charity and Big Brothers Big Sisters. He maintains his professional affiliation with the American Association for Justice, the State Bar of Texas, the Student Bar Association, the Varsity Mock Trial Team and the Phi Delta Phi Legal Honor Society. In the coming years, Mr. Powells plans to elevate his practice to the next level while planning to start a family.

About Marquis Who's Who®:

Since 1899, when A. N. Marquis printed the First Edition of Who's Who in America®, Marquis Who's Who® has chronicled the lives of the most accomplished individuals and innovators from every significant field of endeavor, including politics, business, medicine, law, education, art, religion and entertainment. Today, Who's Who in America® remains an essential biographical source for thousands of researchers, journalists, librarians and executive search firms around the world. Marquis® publications may be visited at the official Marquis Who's Who® website at www.marquiswhoswho.com.